ATTACHMENT 3

Property Records

WARRANTY DEED

TIM A. COX, a married man, joined by his wife, KRISTI COX and EUNICE MAY COX, a widow, for consideration paid, grant to GREAT WESTERN PROPERTIES, INC., a South Dakota Corporation, whose address is 93 Linden Street, Williamstown, MA 01267, the following described real estate in Catron and Cibola County, New Mexico:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF BY REFERENCE ("Property").

LESS AND EXCEPTING the cemetery located within the following described portion of the Property which is more particularly described as follows:

 $\rm NW1/4$ of the NW1/4 of Section 28 and the NE1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 29, T4N, R17W.

Subject to patent reservations, restrictions and easements of record and to taxes for the year 1999 and years thereafter.

Subject to the terms and conditions of that certain Buy-Sell Agreement by and between Eunice May Cox, Tim A. Cox and Tom W. Cox filed for record in the Office of the Catron County Clerk, New Mexico on May 1, 1995 in Book 87, at pages 562-563.

REC DATE: 02/05/2002 REC TIME: 02:37 BOOK: 10 PAGE: 7609 CIBOLA COUNTY, NM, EILEEN M MARTINEZ - COUNTY CLERK DOC #: 2002 383

with warranty covenants.

WITNESS our hands and seals this 29 day of April, 1999.

TIM A. COX KRISTI COX

Eunice May (but

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
COUNTY OF SOCOND)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 29 1999, by TIM A. COX and KRISTI COX, husband and wife and EUNICE MAY COX, a widow.

My commission expers:

Savara R. Jorhus

23-208

EXHIBIT "A" - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No. 15368 CATRON NA/MN

Section	4:	North Range 19 Weel NMPM SE4SW4; SW4SE4		
P	7:	Lots 1 and 2; E2NW4		80
	8:	SE4		156
•	9:	S2NE4; W2: SE4		160
••	11:	N2; E2SW4; SE4		560
••	13:	SE4NW4: N2SW4: SW4SW4		560
•	14:	NW4NE4; E2NW4; SW4NW4; NW4SW4; SE4SE4		160
•	15:	W2; E2SE4		240
•	17;	All .		400
-	18:	Lois 1 Ihrough 4; E2W2; E2		640
- :	22:	NE4NE4		629
	23:	E2; E2W2		40
"	26:	E2E2		480
**	31:	W2E2; SE4NE4; NE4SE4		160
•	32;	SW4NW4; NW4SW4		240
•	34:	E2NE4		80
•	35:	W2NE4; NW4		80
			Total	240
			iotai	4,905
Townsh	nio 5 N	North, Range 18 West, NMPM		
Section	19:	All		620
•	20:	W2: SE4		639 480
•	26:	All		540 540
	27:	S2SE4		80
•	29:	·All		640
		· All		
	34:	All		640
-	35:	All		640
	٠٠.			640
Townsh	io 5 N	งื่อที่h. Range 19 West, NMPM		
Section	36:	N2N2; S2NE4		210
			Total	240
			ioial	19,465

PAGE 5 of 8

REC DATE: 02/05/2002 REC TIME: 02:37 BOOK: 10 PAGE: 7610 CIBOLA COUNTY, NM, EILEEN M MARTINEZ - COUNTY CLERK DOC #: 2002 383

23-279

EXHIBIT "A" (continues)

SANTA RITA UNIT

DEEDED LAND

Lownst	ip.4.t	North Range 17 West NMPM	Acces
Section	5;	S2SW4	08
:	6:	Lots 2, 3, 5 through 11, 13, 14; E2SW4; SE4	615
	7:	Lots 1 through 4; E2NW4	222
	8.	NE4NW4	40
	9;	All .	640
	10:	N2; N2SW4; SW4SW4; N2SE4; SE4SE4	560
-	13;	W2SW4	80
	18:	NE4SW4: Lots 3 and 4; N2SE4	191
	19:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	506
-	20:	52N2; 52	480
	21:	S2SW4; SE4SE4	120
	22;	\$2\$E4	80
	23;	E2: SE4NW4; N2SW4; SW4SW4	480
	24:		80
4	28:	All	640
	29:	All	640
	30:	Lots 1 through 4; EZW2; EZ	622
	31: 33:	Lots 1 through 4; E2W2; E2	623
	33.	N2; SW4	480
Cownsh	ip 4 N	lorth, Range 18 West, NMPM	
Section	1:	Lots 5, 6, 11, 12; SW4	
•	5:	S2SE4	320
*	8:	E2	80
	9:	All	320
•	10:	W2W2	640 160
. ·	12:	W2; W2SE4	400
	15:	NW4	160
•	17:	NE4; N2SE4	240
•	21:	S2S2	160
	22:	. SW4SW4	
	25:	All	40
	27:	W2NW4	640
•	28.	112; SW4; W2SE4; NE4SE4	80 600
•	29;	W2NE4; NW4; W2SW4	320
•	30:	Lots 3 and 4; E2SW4; SE4	328
*	31:	E2	
•	33:	NW4NE4; NW4; N2SW4; SW4SW4	320 320
F			
COWINSTI Section	ID 4 N 13:	orth, Range 19 West, NMPM	
-	24:	E2; SE4SW4 All	360
	25:	All	640
_			640
ownsh	ip 5 N	orth Range 17 West NMPM	
Section	31;	Lots 1 though 4; E2W2; E2	639
	35:	EZWZ; SW4NW4; NW4SW4	240

REC DATE: 02/05/2002 REC TIME: 02:37 BOOK: 10 PAGE: 7611 CIBOLA COUNTY, NM, EILEEN M MARTINEZ - COUNTY CLERK DOC #: 2002 383

CERTIFICATION OF FILING FOR TITLE CONVEYANCE INSTRUMENT

LOCATION OF PROPERTY (state size		, township, range)):	
See attached Warranty Dee	d		
			j.
Cibola County Property Tax Number: P 30-00254, 30-00255, 30-002	C# 30-00219, 30-0022 67, 30-00287, 30-002	20, 30-00221, 30-00	0222, 30-0025
	AFFIDAVI	r .	
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)			
COUNTY OF CIBOLA)	3.		
)			
COMES NOW Tom W. Cox states as follows:	and Robin S. Cox	, and after b	eing duly sworn,
the New Mexico Subdivision Ad Subdivision Ordinance of 1997. permission of the lawful owner	I certify that I am the lawful	SA 1978) or the Cibala C	
Subdivision Ordinance of 1997. permission of the lawful owner to	Ct (Chapter 47, Article 6 NM: I certify that I am the lawfu to file this instrument.	SA 1978), or the Cibola C l owner of this lot, or that	
Subdivision Ordinance of 1997. permission of the lawful owner	Chapter 47, Article 6 NM. I certify that I am the lawfu to file this instrument. Street Address	SA 1978), or the Cibola C l owner of this lot, or that	ounty I have the
Subdivision Ordinance of 1997. permission of the lawful owner of the company or Organization Represented	Chapter 47, Article 6 NM. I certify that I am the lawfu to file this instrument. Street Address Telephone N	SA 1978), or the Cibola C I owner of this lot, or that 262 35 3657 788-2225 umber (s)	I have the
Subdivision Ordinance of 1997. permission of the lawful owner of Company or Organization Represented Fine Sake, N. m. 873 City, State, Zip Code	Chapter 47, Article 6 NM. I certify that I am the lawfu to file this instrument. Street Address Telephone N	SA 1978), or the Cibola C I owner of this lot, or that 262 35 3657 788-2225 umber (s)	ounty I have the

	WARRANTY DEED
	TOM W. COX, a married man dealing with his separate property;
	joined by his wife, ROBIN S. COX
	for consideration paid, grant(s) to
	EDWARD ALLEN WAGNER and DONNA MARIE WAGNER, husband and wife,
į	as Joint Tenants
,	whose address is 5412 Vista Lejana NE Albuquerque, NM 87111 the
	following described real estate in <u>Cibola</u> County, New Mexico:
•	TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH, RANGE 18 WEST, N.M.P.M. SECTION 18 S 1/2
	TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH, RANGE 19 WEST, N.M.P.M.
	SECTION 1 Lots 1 thru 4; S 1/2 N 1/2; S 1/2
	SECTION 3 Lots 1 thru 4; S 1/2 N 1/2; S 1/2 SECTION 4 All
	SECTION 9 All
	SECTION 10 N 1/2 SECTION 11 All
	SECTION 12 S 1/2
	SECTION 13 All SECTION 15 All
	SECTION 19 Lots 1 thru 4; E 1/2 W 1/2; E 1/2
	SECTION 21 All SECTION 22 S 1/2 of NW 1/4; E 1/2 SW 1/4
	SECTION 23 All
	SECTION 25 All SECTION 26 E 1/2; E 1/2 of NW 1/4
	SECTION 27 All
	SECTION 28 S 1/2 of the N 1/2; S 1/2 SECTION 29 All
	SECTION 30 Lots 1 thru 4; E 1/2 W 1/2; E 1/2
	SECTION 31 All SECTION 33 All
	SECTION 35 All
	SUBJECT TO: Patent reservations and restrictions of record existing easements and rights-of-way; taxes for the current years.
	and all subsequent years. with warranty covenants.
	Witness <u>our hands</u> and seals this <u>25th</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2000
•	TON-W. COX
	7), , , , , , ,
	1 note 3. Cox
	ROBIN S. COX
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR NATURAL PERSONS
:	STATE OF NEW MEXICO }
	COUNTY OF CIBOLA Ss.
,	This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>August 25th</u> ,2000 by <u>Tom W. Cox and Robin S. Cox</u> .
,	My commission expires: Oblance Cally 200
	(Seal) JOLENE COLBURN NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW MEDICO CIBOLA COUNTY W/C Commission Express Documber 27, 2002

	RELEASE OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE For and in consideration of the sum of One	
00-	For and in consideration of the sum of One consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the provided of the sum of the consideration, thereinafter referred to as the Association) (form Association), does hereby release, discharge and cancel that cer March 15, 1998, executed by	Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable Production Credit Association of New erly Albuquerque Production Credit tain real estate mortgage, dated
	Tom W. and Robin S. Cox Association, as mortgagee, which said mortgage is recorded in	as mortgagor(s), in favor of the
	Book $\underline{}$ at Page(s) $\underline{}$ 2504-2509 of the mortgage records of New Mexico, and covers the real estate situated in said County as described.	<u>Cibola</u> County, in the State of ribed in said mortgage, to wit:
	TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH, RANGE 19 WEST, NMPM:	
	Section 1: All Section 3: All Section 4: All Section 9: All Section 10: N1/2 Section 11: All Section 12: S1/2 Section 13: All	
	Section 15: All Section 19: All	
	Section 21: All Section 22: S1/2NW1/4; E1/2 SW1/4 Section 23: All Section 25: All	THE ATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
	Section 26: E1/2; E1/2NW1/4	III O COUNTY OF THE
	Section 27: All Section 28: S1/2N1/2; S1/2	1 S. S. E. 3
	Section 29: All	[計] (4) 彩
	Section 30: All Section 31: All	100
	Section 33: All	WANTEN NEXTHIN
	Section 35: All	Manufalli.
	TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH, RANGE 18 WEST, NMPM:	
	Section 18: S1/2	
	WITNESS the signature of the Association signed by its duly authereon impressed <u>August 29, 2000</u> .	horized officers and its corporate seal
	ATTEST: PRODUCTION CREDIT AS	SSOCIATION OF NM
1	Madelline A Black By Jimie	Hall, President
1	Madelline A Black By Jimie	Hall, President
1	Madellene A Black By: Jimmie C. Madeleine A. Black, Assistant Secretary By: Jimmie C.	c Hall
	ATTEST: Alllline	Hall, President
1	Madeleine A. Black, Assistant Secretary STATE OF New Mexico) SCOUNTY OF Bernalillo) The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 29 day of U jumnie C. Hall, President of Production Credit Associa	Hall, President
7	Madeleine A. Black, Assistant Secretary STATE OF New Mexico) SCOUNTY OF Bernalillo) The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 29 day of U jumnie C. Hall, President of Production Credit Associa	Hall, President
7	Madeleine A. Black, Assistant Secretary STATE OF New Mexico) SCOUNTY OF Bernalillo) The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 29 day of U jumnie C. Hall, President of Production Credit Associa	Hall, President
1	ATTEST: Addleline A. Black, Assistant Secretary By: Jumie C. STATE OF New Mexico SS: COUNTY OF Bernalillo SS: The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 39 day of U. Jimmie C. Hall. President of Production Credit Association (Commission expires 9/13/2003)	Hall, President Annual Presid
	ATTEST: Allelene	Hall, President Hall,

ATTACHMENT 4

Grazing Allotments

